"Completion" means the completion of the Business 
Sale Agreement; 

"Facility Letter" means the facility letter dated 20 
December 2002 between AHL (1) and 
the Vendors (2); 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

21 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

1347303-1 

"Principal" means the sum of Seventeen Million 
Four Hundred and Sixty Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fifty Seven Pounds 
(£17,460,557) lent to the Vendors by 

AHL pursuant to the Facility Letter; and 

"Properties" means the properties more particularly 
described in the Business Sale 
Agreement. 

Interpretation Act 1978 

The Interpretation Act 1978 shall apply to this Agreement in the same way as it